
Week 
No.   

Today is… Before class 
please… 

During class 
we will… 

After class, please 
work on… 

1 Monday, 
June 26th   

Figure out how to 
get to class   

Go over the 
syllabus and 
discuss the 
following 
sections: 
-2.1 
-2.2 
-2.3  

Reading 1.2 for 
personal edification 
 
2.3 – 9-21 odd, 29-41 
odd, 65-73 odd, 81-91 
odd, 92, 93, 95, 96, 99, 
102, 105-108 ALL, 111-
114 ALL  

1 Tuesday, 
June 27th   

Read the following 
sections:  
 
-2.3 
-2.4 
-2.5  

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-2.4 
-2.5  

2.4 – 9, 13, 15-19 odd, 
43-67 odd, 72, 73  
 
2.5 – 1, 8, 13, 14, 15 

1 Wednesday, 
June 28th   

Review chapter 2, 
so it is fresh in your 
mind  
 

Discuss the 
following 
sections:  
 
-3.1 
-3.2  

Reading 3.1 and 3.2 
 
3.1 – 19-29 odd, 35, 
37-41 odd, 45-49 odd, 
57, 59, 67-71 odd 
 
3.2 – 9-17 odd, 21, 23, 
45, 49, 53-59 odd, 63, 
67 

1 Thursday, 
June 29th   

Review the material 
on 3.1 – 3.2 and 
read the following 
sections: 
 
-3.3 
-3.4  

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-3.3 
-3.4  

3.3 – 17-21 odd, 25, 
57, 69 
 
3.4 – 11, 13, 17-23 
odd, 25, 27, 31, 37, 43-
47 odd, 48, 57, 59, 69, 
71 



1 Friday, June 
30th  

Study for today’s 
exam!  

Have an exam (1) 
on the following 
sections: 
 
-2.3 
-2.4 
-2.5 
-3.1 
-3.2 
-3.3 
-3.4 

Getting to know your 
new math buddies!  

2 Monday, 
July 3rd   

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-5.1 
-5.2  

Go over the exam 
and discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-5.1 
-5.2 

5.1 – 13-53 odd, 57, 
61, 65 
 
5.2 – 5, 17, 23, 31, 33, 
37, 41, 51-57 odd 
 
 

2 Tuesday, 
July 4th  

Sleep in! Nothing! Enjoy the fireworks! 
Or don’t, whatever. 

2 Wednesday, 
July 5th   

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-5.3 
-5.4 

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-5.3 
-5.4  

5.3 – 13, 15, 17 29, 59, 
65, 67-89 odd 
 
5.4 – 23, 43-51 odd, 
55, 57, 61, 67, 71, 73 

2 Thursday, 
July 6th   

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-5.5 
-5.6 

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-5.5 
-5.6 

5.5 – 53-63 odd 
 
5.6 – 7-21 odd, 23, 31, 
35, 39-59 odd 

2 Friday, July 
7th   

Study for today’s 
exam  

Have an exam (2)  
on the following 
sections 
 
-5.1 

None of my business 
what you do on a 
Friday night. 



-5.2 
-5.3 
-5.4 
-5.5 
-5.6 

3 Monday, 
July 10th  

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-11.1 
-11.2 

Go over the exam 
and discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-11.1 
-11.2 

11.1 – 1-3 ALL, 6-10 
ALL, 15-19 odd, 21, 22, 
25-37 odd, 47-51 odd, 
67-73 odd  
 
11.2 – 3-9 odd, 11, 13, 
23, 33, 45-49 odd  

3 Tuesday, 
July 11th   

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-11.3 
-11.4  

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-11.3 
-11.4  

11.3 – 1-4 ALL, 11-17 
odd, 23, 49, 51 
 
11.4 – 1, 5-9 odd, 13-
17 odd, 27  

3 Wednesday, 
July 12th   

Study for today’s 
exam  

Have an exam (3) 
on the following 
sections: 
 
-11.1 
-11.2 
-11.3 
-11.4  

Going outside to enjoy 
the nice (hot) 
weather!  

3 Thursday, 
July 13th   

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-11.5 
-11.6  

Go over the exam 
and discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-11.5 
-11.6  

11.5 – 4-10 ALL, 11-19 
odd, 37, 49-61 odd, 
77-79 odd, 95, 97 
 
11.6 – 1, 3, 4, 29-33 
odd, 59-63 odd, 75 
 
 

3 Friday,  
July 14th  

Read the following 
sections: 
 

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 

11.7 – 1, 4-7 ALL, 9-19 
odd, 21, 24, 30, 32, 33, 
49, 51 



-11.7 
-11.8 

 
-11.7 
-11.8 

 
11.8 – 1-5 ALL, 7-21 
odd, 27, 37, 43, 49  

4  Monday, 
July 17th  

Review the 
following sections: 
 
-11.7 
-11.8  
 
Read the following 
sections: 
 
-11.9  

Discuss the 
following section: 
 
-11.9 

11.9 – 1-9 odd, 13, 17, 
31, 33, 39  

4.  Tuesday, 
July 18th  

Review the 
following sections: 
 
-11.7 
-11.8 
-11.9 

Work examples 
to practice for the 
exam  

Relaxing (and loving 
math)!  

4  Wednesday, 
July 19th    

Prepare questions 
for today’s exam 
review  

Review for the 
take-home exam 
covering the 
following 
sections: 
 
-11.5 
-11.6 
-11.7 
-11.8 
-11.9 

Work on the take-
home exam (4) 
covering the following 
sections: 
 
-11.5 
-11.6 
-11.7 
-11.8 
-11.9 

4 Thursday, 
July 20th    

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-12.1  

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-12.1 

Work on the take-
home exam (4) 
covering the following 
sections (if you have 
not already completed 
it): 
 



-11.5 
-11.6 
-11.7 
-11.8 
11.9 

4  Friday, July 
21st    

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-12.2 
-12.3  

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-12.2 
-12.3 

12.2 – 1-9 odd, 28, 29-
35 odd 
 
12.3 – 1-9 odd, 15, 17, 
23, 25, 31, 33, 37, 39, 
43, 47-41 odd, 55 
 
Work on the take-
home exam (4) 
covering the following 
sections (if you have 
not already completed 
it): 
 
-11.5 
-11.6 
-11.7 
-11.8 
-11.9 

5 Monday, 
July 24th    

Make sure you have 
completed the take-
home exam 
covering the 
following sections: 
 
-11.5 
-11.6 
-11.7 
-11.8 
-11.9 
 
Read the following 

Turn in the take 
home exam (4) 
covering the 
following 
sections: 
 
-11.5 
-11.6 
-11.7 
-11.8 
-11.9 
 
Discuss the 

12.4 – 1-5 odd, 9, 12, 
19, 23, 31 
 
12.5 – 1-13 odd, 15-18 
ALL, 31-39 odd, 47-51 
odd, 73, 77, 79, 87 



sections: 
-12.4 
-12.5 

following 
sections: 
 
-12.4 
-12.5  

5 Tuesday, 
July 25th    

Prepare questions 
you have for the 
upcoming exam!  

Review for the 
exam covering 
the following 
sections: 
 
-12.1 
-12.2 
-12.3 
-12.4 
-12.5 

Study!!! 

5  Wednesday, 
July 26th    

Study for today’s 
exam  

Have an exam (5) 
on the following 
sections: 
 
-12.1 
-12.2 
-12.3 
-12.4 
-12.5 

 

5 Thursday, 
July 27th    

Read the following 
section: 
 
-6.6 

Go over the exam 
and discuss the 
following section: 
 
-6.6 

6.6 – 1-8 ALL, 9-15 
odd, 25, 27, 35, 39, 43, 
45, 49, 53, 57, 61, 69, 
71, 79, 81, 85-89 odd, 
93, 102, 103, 105 

5 Friday, July 
28th    

Read the following 
sections: 
 
-6.7 
-6.8 

Discuss the 
following 
sections: 
 
-6.7 
-6.8 

6.7 – 1-11 ALL, 14, 15, 
19, 23, 27, 33, 35, 39, 
65 
 
6.8 – 1, 2, 11-17 odd, 
25, 28 

6 Monday, 
July 31st    

BRINNER!!! 
(Breakfast for 

Discuss “fun” 
stuff and have a 

Class Evaluations 



dinner – trust me) bonus quiz on the 
fun stuff material  

6  Tuesday, 
August 1st    

Read the following 
section: 
 
-6.8 

Discuss the 
following section:  
 
-6.8 

6.8 – 3-5 ALL, 29-37 
odd, 39-49 odd  

6  Wednesday, 
August 2nd    

Study for today’s 
exam  

Have an exam (6) 
on the following 
sections: 
  
-6.6 
-6.7 
-6.8  

Class evaluations (if 
you have not already 
completed them) 
 
Studying for the final 
exam  

6 Thursday, 
August 3rd    

Prepare any 
questions you have 
for the final exam  

Go over the exam 
review for the 
final exam  

Class evaluations (if 
you have not already 
completed them)  
 
Studying for the final 
exam  

6 Friday, 
August 4th   

Study for today’s 
final exam  

Have a final exam 
(optional)  

Class evaluations (if 
you have not already 
completed them) 
 
Have a great break 
before fall!  

 


