Week	Today is	Before class	During class	After class, please
No.		please	we will	work on
1	Monday, June 26 th	Figure out how to get to class	Go over the syllabus and discuss the following sections: -2.1 -2.2 -2.3	Reading 1.2 for personal edification 2.3 – 9-21 odd, 29-41 odd, 65-73 odd, 81-91 odd, 92, 93, 95, 96, 99, 102, 105-108 ALL, 111-114 ALL
1	Tuesday, June 27 th	Read the following sections: -2.3 -2.4 -2.5	Discuss the following sections: -2.4 -2.5	2.4 – 9, 13, 15-19 odd, 43-67 odd, 72, 73 2.5 – 1, 8, 13, 14, 15
1	Wednesday, June 28 th	Review chapter 2, so it is fresh in your mind	Discuss the following sections: -3.1 -3.2	Reading 3.1 and 3.2 3.1 – 19-29 odd, 35, 37-41 odd, 45-49 odd, 57, 59, 67-71 odd 3.2 – 9-17 odd, 21, 23, 45, 49, 53-59 odd, 63, 67
1	Thursday, June 29 th	Review the material on 3.1 – 3.2 and read the following sections: -3.3 -3.4	Discuss the following sections: -3.3 -3.4	3.3 – 17-21 odd, 25, 57, 69 3.4 – 11, 13, 17-23 odd, 25, 27, 31, 37, 43- 47 odd, 48, 57, 59, 69, 71

1	Friday, June 30 th	Study for today's exam!	Have an exam (1) on the following sections:	Getting to know your new math buddies!
			-2.3 -2.4 -2.5	
			-3.1 -3.2	
			-3.3 -3.4	
2	Monday, July 3 rd	Read the following sections:	Go over the exam and discuss the following	<u>5.1</u> – 13-53 odd, 57, 61, 65
		-5.1 -5.2	sections: -5.1	<u>5.2</u> – 5, 17, 23, 31, 33, 37, 41, 51-57 odd
2	Tuesday, July 4 th	Sleep in!	-5.2 Nothing!	Enjoy the fireworks! Or don't, whatever.
2	Wednesday, July 5 th	Read the following sections:	Discuss the following sections:	5.3 – 13, 15, 17 29, 59, 65, 67-89 odd
		-5.3 -5.4	-5.3 -5.4	<u>5.4</u> – 23, 43-51 odd, 55, 57, 61, 67, 71, 73
2	Thursday, July 6 th	Read the following sections:	Discuss the following sections:	5.5 – 53-63 odd 5.6 – 7-21 odd, 23, 31,
		-5.5 -5.6	-5.5 -5.6	35, 39-59 odd
2	Friday, July 7 th	Study for today's exam	Have an exam (2) on the following sections	None of my business what you do on a Friday night.
			-5.1	

			-5.2	
			-5.2 -5.3	
			-5.4	
			-5.5	
	_		-5.6	
3	Monday,	Read the following	Go over the exam	11.1 – 1-3 ALL, 6-10
	July 10 th	sections:	and discuss the	ALL, 15-19 odd, 21, 22,
			following	25-37 odd, 47-51 odd,
		-11.1	sections:	67-73 odd
		-11.2		
			-11.1	11.2 – 3-9 odd, 11, 13,
			-11.2	23, 33, 45-49 odd
3	Tuesday,	Read the following	Discuss the	11.3 – 1-4 ALL, 11-17
	July 11 th	sections:	following	odd, 23, 49, 51
			sections:	
		-11.3		11.4 – 1, 5-9 odd, 13-
		-11.4	-11.3	17 odd, 27
			-11.4	,
3	Wednesday,	Study for today's	Have an exam (3)	Going outside to enjoy
	July 12 th	exam	on the following	the nice (hot)
	,		sections:	weather!
			-11.1	
			-11.2	
			-11.3	
			-11.4	
3	Thursday,	Read the following	Go over the exam	11.5 – 4-10 ALL, 11-19
	July 13 th	sections:	and discuss the	odd, 37, 49-61 odd,
	July 13	Jections.	following	77-79 odd, 95, 97
		-11.5	sections:	77 73 Odd, 33, 37
		-11.6	SECTIONS.	116_1 2 4 20 22
		-11.0	11 5	11.6 – 1, 3, 4, 29-33
			-11.5	odd, 59-63 odd, 75
			-11.6	
3	Friday,	Read the following	Discuss the	11.7 – 1, 4-7 ALL, 9-19
	July 14 th	sections:	following	odd, 21, 24, 30, 32, 33,
			sections:	49, 51

		-11.7		
		-11.8	-11.7	11.8 – 1-5 ALL, 7-21
			-11.8	odd, 27, 37, 43, 49
4	Monday,	Review the	Discuss the	11.9 – 1-9 odd, 13, 17,
	July 17 th	following sections:	following section:	31, 33, 39
	,			,
		-11.7	-11.9	
		-11.8		
		Read the following		
		sections:		
		-11.9		
4.	Tuesday,	Review the	Work examples	Relaxing (and loving
	July 18 th	following sections:	to practice for the	math)!
		44.7	exam	
		-11.7		
		-11.8		
4	Wednesday,	-11.9 Prepare questions	Review for the	Work on the take -
4	July 19 th	for today's exam	take-home exam	home exam (4)
	July 15	review	covering the	covering the following
		Teview	following	sections:
			sections:	
				-11.5
			-11.5	-11.6
			-11.6	-11.7
			-11.7	-11.8
			-11.8	-11.9
			-11.9	
4	Thursday,	Read the following	Discuss the	Work on the take -
	July 20 th	sections:	following	home exam (4)
			sections:	covering the following
		-12.1		sections (if you have
			-12.1	not already completed
				it):

				44.5
				-11.5
				-11.6
				-11.7
				-11.8
				11.9
4	Friday, July	Read the following	Discuss the	12.2 – 1-9 odd, 28, 29-
	21 st	sections:	following	35 odd
			sections:	
		-12.2		12.3 – 1-9 odd, 15, 17,
		-12.3	-12.2	23, 25, 31, 33, 37, 39,
			-12.3	43, 47-41 odd, 55
				,
				Work on the take-
				home exam (4)
				covering the following
				sections (if you have
				not already completed
				it):
				icj.
				-11.5
				-11.6
				-11.7
				-11.8
				-11.9
5	Monday,	Make sure you have	Turn in the take	12.4 – 1-5 odd, 9, 12,
	July 24 th	completed the take-		19, 23, 31
	30,	home exam	covering the	13, 23, 31
		covering the	following	12.5 – 1-13 odd, 15-18
		following sections:	sections:	ALL, 31-39 odd, 47-51
				odd, 73, 77, 79, 87
		-11.5	-11.5	
		-11.6	-11.6	
		-11.7	-11.7	
		-11.8	-11.8	
		-11.9	-11.9	
		11.5	11.5	
		Read the following	Discuss the	

		sections: -12.4 -12.5	following sections: -12.4 -12.5	
5	Tuesday, July 25 th	Prepare questions you have for the upcoming exam!	Review for the exam covering the following sections: -12.1 -12.2 -12.3 -12.4 -12.5	Study!!!
5	Wednesday, July 26 th	Study for today's exam	Have an exam (5) on the following sections: -12.1 -12.2 -12.3 -12.4 -12.5	
5	Thursday, July 27 th	Read the following section: -6.6	Go over the exam and discuss the following section: -6.6	6.6 – 1-8 ALL, 9-15 odd, 25, 27, 35, 39, 43, 45, 49, 53, 57, 61, 69, 71, 79, 81, 85-89 odd, 93, 102, 103, 105
5	Friday, July 28 th	Read the following sections: -6.7 -6.8	Discuss the following sections: -6.7 -6.8	6.7 – 1-11 ALL, 14, 15, 19, 23, 27, 33, 35, 39, 65 6.8 – 1, 2, 11-17 odd, 25, 28
6	Monday, July 31 st	BRINNER!!! (Breakfast for	Discuss "fun" stuff and have a	Class Evaluations

		dinner – trust me)	bonus quiz on the fun stuff material	
6	Tuesday, August 1 st	Read the following section: -6.8	Discuss the following section: -6.8	<u>6.8</u> – 3-5 ALL, 29-37 odd, 39-49 odd
6	Wednesday, August 2 nd	Study for today's exam	Have an exam (6) on the following sections: -6.6 -6.7 -6.8	Class evaluations (if you have not already completed them) Studying for the final exam
6	Thursday, August 3 rd	Prepare any questions you have for the final exam	Go over the exam review for the final exam	Class evaluations (if you have not already completed them) Studying for the final exam
6	Friday, August 4 th	Study for today's final exam	Have a final exam (optional)	Class evaluations (if you have not already completed them) Have a great break before fall!